GOSWAMI GANESH DUTT SANATAN DHARMA COLLEGE

(Affiliated to M.D. University, Rohtak) PALWAL-121102 (Haryana) E-mail : ggdsd1955@rediffmail.com

Ref. No. SDC/1304/GEN

Date 18/05/ 2023

То

The Director, UCC, M.D.University, Rohtak.

Sub:- Request to upload Advt for the post of Principal, GGDSD College, Palwal on M.D. University, Rohtak website.

Sir,

Please find enclosed herewith Advertisement for the post of Principal, GGDSD College, Palwal to be uploaded on M.D. University, Rohtak website.

We have got advertised the advertisement in the Hindustan Times English & Hindi on 14/05/2023, The Hindustan Times(English) dated 16/05/2023 & 18/05/23. It will also appear on Hindustan Hindi on 20/05/2023.

You are requested to get upload the attached advertisement on M.D. University, Rohtak website.

With regards,

Yours faithfully,

18/05/2023

PRINCIPAL

PRINCIPAL GGDSD College, Palwal

THE HINDUSTAN TIMES

ENGLISH & HINDI ON 14.05.2023, ENGLISH ON 16/05/23 & 18/05/2023

HINDI ON 20/05/2023

G.G.D.S.D. COLLEGE, PALWAL

NAAC Accredited A Grade College (Affiliated with M.D. University, Rohtak) Website : www.ggdsdcollegepalwal.in **Ph.: 01275-252036, 259021** E-mail : ggdsd1955@rediffmail.com Invite applications from the eligible candidates for the post of PRINCIPAL-01 on regular basis against sanctioned post.

Eligibility, Qualifications, Experience and Relaxation in Age, reservation policy & Pay Scale as per norms of UGC/ University/ Haryana Govt. & revised criteria for selection dated 18.04.2023.

Application Form is available at www.ggdsdcollegepalwal.in which can be downloaded from the website or may be obtained on any working day from the office of the college on payment of Rs.400/- in cash OR by post with a self addressed Rs. 25/- stamped envelope alongwith DD worth Rs.400/- in favour of Principal, GGDSD College, Palwal. Apply within 21 days from the date of advertisement to the President, GGDSD College, Palwal, Haryana alongwith copy of all testimonials, Degrees and Experience Certificates/NOC from present employer etc. A copy of application must be sent to the Dean, College Development Council, M.D. University, Rohtak. Candidates must submit their own assessment of Criteria alongwith applications.

G.G.D.S.D. COLLEGE, PALWAL

NAAC Accredited A Grade College (Affiliated with M.D. University, Rohtak) Ph.: 01275-252036, 259021 E-mail: ggdsd1955@rediffmail.com Invite applications from the eligible candidates for the post of PRINCIPAL-01 on regular basis against sanctioned post.

E-mail: ggdsd1955@rediffmail.com Invite applications from the eligible candidates for the post of PRINCIPAL-01 on regular basis against sanctioned post. Eligibility, Qualifications, Experience and Relaxation in Age, reservation policy & Pay Scale as per norms of UGC/ University/ Haryana Govt. & revised criteria for selection dated 18.04.2023. Apolication form is available at

Haryana Govt. & revised criteria for selection dated 18.04.2023. Application Form is available at www.ggdsdcollegepalwal.in which can be downloaded from the website or may be obtained on any working day from the office of the college on payment of Rs.400. In cash OR by post with a self addressed Rs. 25/- stamped envelope alongwith DD worth Rs.400. In favour of Principal, GGDSD College, Pawai. Apply within 21 days from the date of advertisement to the President, GGDED College, Pawai, Haryana alongwith copy of all testimonials, Degrees and Experience Certificates/NOC from present employer etc. A copy of application must be sent to the Dean, College Development Council, M.D. University, Rohtak. Candidates must submit their own assessment of Criterie alongwith applications.

Mahender Kaira (Adv.) President

Mahender Kalra (Adv.) President

3x10 cm. Attested: President Governing Body GGDSD College, Pulmai